November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Exeter
Warwick

BOXSCORE

Football
9/29 at 7:00 pm
at Warwick

League

1 2 3 oT
Exeter 0 14 14
Warwick 7 0 7

SCORING SUMMARY

Warwick: Trevor Evans 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Tyler Schoffstall) , 1st

Exeter: Riley Martinez 82-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 2nd

Exeter: Genuine Stutzman 21-yard pass from Riley Martinez
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 2nd

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 21-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3rd

Warwick: Trevor Evans 11-yard run
PAT Kick (Tyler Schoffstall) , 3rd

Exeter: Genuine Stutzman 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3rd

Warwick: Quinn Care 25-yard pass from Trevor Evans
PAT Kick (Tyler Schoffstall) , 4th

TEAM STATS

Exeter Warwick

First downs 12

28
21

Total
28
21



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EXETER

Name

Riley Martinez

RUSHING - EXETER

Name

Riley Martinez

Genuine Stutzman
Jayden Zandier

Pharrell Caceres

Jacob Hafer

RECEIVING - EXETER

Name

Carter Redding
Nathan Pashley

Genuine Stutzman

Zack Zandier

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WARWICK

Name

350
30/216
7.2
8/14
5714
134
n/ms
3/99
33

123

182

305

0/0

Comp Att

Rec

Comp Att

Pct
5714

Yds
108

93

Yds
40
17
66

N

Pct

305

33/123

373
12/24
50
182
9/60
4/136
34

216

134

350

1/0

Yds TD
134 1

Yds/Att
21.6
1
517
1.75
35

Yds/Catch
40
8.5
16.5
N

Yds TD

INT

TD

INT



Trevor Evans 12 24 50 182 1 2

RUSHING - WARWICK

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Trevor Evans 18 55 3.06 2
Keldyn Loraw 1 6 6 0
Koen Glass 2 20 10 0
Quinn Care 2 10 5 0
Jack Koons 10 32 32 0

RECEIVING - WARWICK

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Keldyn Loraw 5 65 13

Koen Glass 1 22 22

Quinn Care 1 25 25 1

Judah Willard 3 27 9 0]
Aiden Richey 1 46 46 0
Kasim Collins 1 28 28 0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage
with the Texas Rangers

2 NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_against white males

3 Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now
he's looking_for the next chapter.

4 NASCAR being_sued, accused of discriminating_against white males




