

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter	28
Warwick	21

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 9/29 at 7:00 pm at Warwick League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Exeter	0	14	14	0	Ο	28
Warwick	7	0	7	7	0	21

#### SCORING SUMMARY

**Warwick:** Trevor Evans 4-yard run PAT Kick (Tyler Schoffstall) , 1st

**Exeter:** Riley Martinez 82-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 2nd

Exeter: Genuine Stutzman 21-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 2nd

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 21-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3rd

**Warwick:** Trevor Evans 11-yard run PAT Kick (Tyler Schoffstall) , 3rd

**Exeter:** Genuine Stutzman 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3rd

Warwick: Quinn Care 25-yard pass from Trevor Evans

PAT Kick (Tyler Schoffstall), 4th

#### **TEAM STATS**

	Exeter	Warwick		
First downs	12	18		

Total yards	350			305		
Rushes/Yards	30/216			33/123		
Rushing avg	7.2			3.73		
Comp/Atts	8/14		12/24			
Comp pct	57.14			50		
Pass yards	134			182		
Penalties/Yds	11/115			9/60		
Punts/Yds	3/99			4/136		
Punting average	33			34		
Rushing yds allowed	123			216		
Passing yds allowed	182			134		
Total yds allowed	305			350		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0			1/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER						
Name	Com	np Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Riley Martinez	8	14	57.14	134	1	0
RUSHING - EXETER						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/	Att	TD
Riley Martinez		5	108	21.6		1
Genuine Stutzman		1	1	1		1
Jayden Zandier		18	93	5.1	7	1
Pharrell Caceres		4	7	1.75		0
Jacob Hafer		2	7	3.5	5	0
RECEIVING - EXETER						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Cat	ch	TD
Carter Redding		1	40	40		Ο
Nathan Pashley		2	17	8.5		Ο
Genuine Stutzman		4	66	16.5		1
Zack Zandier		1	11	11		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WARWICK						
Name	Com	o Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT

Trevor Evans	12	24	50	182	1	2
RUSHING - WARWICK						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/Att		TD
Trevor Evans	18	55		3.06		2
Keldyn Loraw	1	6		6		Ο
Koen Glass	2	20		10		Ο
Quinn Care	2	10		5		Ο
Jack Koons	10	32		3.2		0
RECEIVING - WARWICK						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Keldyn Loraw	5	65		13		0
Koen Glass	1	22		22		Ο
Quinn Care	1	25		25		1
Judah Willard	3	27		9		Ο
Aiden Richey	1	46		46		Ο
Kasim Collins	1	28		28		0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport ✓

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 <u>Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage</u> with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males
- 3 <u>Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now he's looking for the next chapter.</u>
- 4 NASCAR being sued, accused of discriminating against white males